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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Event 57 - 50m Backstroke Women Preliminary

ORrR 12.12.2009 Nadarajah, Fabienne AUT  00:27.10 Istanbul (TUR)

Preliminary 1

0
1
2
3 Kubelka, Katharina 1999 AUT  EW Donau SC 1903 00:35,49
4 Falkner, Clara 2001 AUT SV Kapfenberg 00:34,60
5 Haberl, Cara Felicia 2002 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:34,96
6
7
8
9
Preliminary 2
0 Storz, Victoria 2001 AUT  SV-Simmering 00:33,87
1 Kunishio, Momo 1997 AUT  SV-Simmering 00:33,71
2 Prammer, Franziska 2000 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:33,63
3 Majkut, Elisabeth 2002 AUT SV Friesen Wien 00:33,52
4 Pschorr, Christina 2002 AUT  Schwimmclub Bregenz 00:33,26
5 Futter, Johanna 2003 AUT  SCim Theresianum 00:33,39
6 Amesberger, Sophie 2001 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:33,54
7  Ecker, Lena 2002 AUT  ASV Linz 00:33,64
8 Dukic, Dina 2000 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 00:33,77
9 Untersberger, Madita 1998 AUT SV Vocklabruck 00:34,01
Preliminary 3
0 Lysakova, Leona 2001 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:33,15
1 Ladner, Daniela 2002 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:32,63
2 Petrekova, Veronika 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:32,57
3 Gold, Alexandra 1993 AUT  SC Diana Wien 00:32,37
4 Bartlova, Vendula 2000 CZE  SK UP Olomouc 00:32,11
5 Schattleitner, Victoria 2002 AUT SV Kapfenberg 00:32,12
6 Kotrba, Larissa 2001 AUT  SU Mdadling 00:32,42
7  Kolozsi, Jennifer 2001 AUT 1. LSK Heindl 00:32,58
8 Hudcova, Marika 2001 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:32,80
9  Froschl, Lara 2002 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 00:33,18
Preliminary 4
0 Popov, Snejana 2001 ROU SV Kapfenberg (ROU) 00:31,96
1 Muselova, Tereza 2001 CZE  Bohemians Prag 00:31,40
2 Brandner, Joanna 2001 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 00:30,99
3 Kulova, Jana 2001 AUT  SU citynet Hall 00:29,44
4  Zaiser, Lisa 1994 AUT  ASV Linz 00:28,74
5 Ozdoyuran, Leyla 2002 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:29,12
6 Schwarz, Karoline 1998 AUT  Eisenstadter SU 00:30,25
7  Knittlova, Rozalie 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:31,26
8 Kulova, Zelmira 1999 AUT  SU citynet Hall 00:31,64
9 Tragler, Elena 2000 AUT SV Worthersee 00:32,03
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 57 - 50m Backstroke Women Preliminary

Preliminary 5

0 Krause, Isabella 2001 AUT  SCim Theresianum 00:31,91
1 Bihlmayer, Carina 2002 AUT  SC Sparkasse Soll 00:31,36
2 Susser, Lisa 2003 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:30,51
3 Gebauerova, Petra 1998 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:29,38
4  Hajkova, Karolina 1997 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 00:27,96
5 Kreundl, Lena 1997 AUT  ASV Linz 00:29,10
6 Rolko, Sarah 1994 LUX  Luxembourg Swimming 00:29,90
7  Lutter, Celina 1999 AUT  Schwimmclub Bregenz 00:31,24
8 Holzl, Sonja 1994 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:31,64
9 Ostermayer, Julia 1999 AUT  ASKO SK Traun 00:32,01
Preliminary 6
0 Kendler, Barbara 2000 AUT  ESV St. Polten 00:31,87
1 Simovicova, Lucia 1999 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 00:31,34
2 Hechenbichler, Caroline 2000 AUT  ASV Linz 00:30,35
3 Rott, Conni 1999 AUT  EW Donau SC 1903 00:29,19
4  Pilhatsch, Caroline 1999 AUT  USC Graz 00:27,35
5 Steinegger, Jordis 1983 AUT  ASV Linz 00:28,93
6 Gschwentner, Emma 1997 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:29,80
7  Kubalova, Martina Hana 1999 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 00:31,10
8 Enkner, Johanna 2000 AUT  SportUnion ADM Linz 00:31,56
9 Grabowski, Lena 2002 AUT  SU Neusiedl 00:31,99

Event 58 - 50m Backstroke Men Preliminary

OR 27.11.2009 Rogan, Markus AUT  00:23.98 Wien (AUT)
OIR 27.11.2009 Zluga, Christian AUT  00:25.07 Wien (AUT)

Preliminary 1

0

1

2

3 Weber, Kilian 2001 AUT AT Graz 00:33,49
4  Wutti, Lukas 2000 AUT SV Worthersee 00:30,84
5 Filipovic, Marko 2001 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:32,94
6 Knabl, Luis 1992 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein

7

8

9
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 58 - 50m Backstroke Men Preliminary

Preliminary 2

0 Muhamedbegovic, Demir 2000 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 00:30,31
1 Lesjak, Filip 1999 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:29,97
2 Astner, David 2002 AUT  SU citynet Hall 00:29,59
3 Hufschmidt, Paul 2000 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:29,30
4  Tintel, Christoph 1995 AUT EW Donau SC 1903 00:29,18
5 Milcher, Lukas 2001 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 00:29,25
6 Scherer, Michael 1999 AUT SV Vocklabruck 00:29,33
7 Lasee, Vincent 2000 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:29,95
8 Hammermuller, Jan 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:30,03
9 Nestler, Jakob 1999 AUT  ESV St. Polten 00:30,34
Preliminary 3
0 Lisch, Mathias 1998 AUT  SC Bludenz 00:29,07
1 Miglbauer, Marvin 2002 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 00:28,98
2 Jaksche, Alexander 1998 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:28,41
3 Gelmych, Alexander James 1999 CZE  TJ Znojmo 00:28,20
4 Odabasi, Ali 2000 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:28,11
5 Frank, Jakob 1999 AUT  ASV Wien 00:28,15
6 Matera, Jan 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:28,28
7  Matje, Philip 1997 AUT  SportUnion ADM Linz 00:28,52
8 Strnad, Mihael 1999 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:29,06
9 Knehtl, Miha 1999 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:29,12
Preliminary 4
0 Vukovic, Milan 1999 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:27,69
1 Walenta, Kelvin 1997 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:27,25
2 Gures, Umit Can 1999 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:26,73
3 Cermak, Ondrej 1987 CZE  TJ Znojmo 00:26,20
4  Petterson, Axel 1995 SWE J6nkopings Simsallskap 00:25,20
5 Jaksche, Philipp 1993 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:25,73
6 Espernberger, Paul 1999 AUT  ASV Linz 00:26,37
7  Trampitsch, Alexander 1999 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 00:26,92
8 Staber, Patrick 1996 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 00:27,49
9  Auersbacher, Fabian 1999 AUT TS Dornbirn 00:27,90
Preliminary 5
0 Reiser, Marco 2000 AUT  USC Graz 00:27,65
1 Matejka, Patrik 1997 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:27,13
2 Eisenberger, Gottfried 1993 AUT  USC Graz 00:26,71
3 Bucher, Simon 2000 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:26,14
4  Szucsik, Bence 1998 HUN  Iron Aquatics 00:25,20
5 Sefl, Jan 1990 CZE PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:25,67
6 Senn, Andreas 1994 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:26,24
7  Steffan, Sebastian 1997 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 00:26,92
8 Giefing, Richard 1995 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:27,49
9 Lenzeder, Patrik 1999 AUT SV Vdcklabruck 00:27,89
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 58 - 50m Backstroke Men Preliminary

Preliminary 6

0

O O NO UL A WN =

Popelka, Simon

Hanzal, Jan

Adam, Franz

Subarsky, Sascha
Franta, Tomas

Stolz, Elijah
Reitshammer, Bernhard
Sperl, Michael

Mandl, Nikolaus
Dittrich, Moritz

1999
1998
1998
1996
1988
1993
1994
1999
1993
2001

SVK
CZE
AUT
AUT
CZE
AUT
AUT
CZE
AUT
AUT

PK ORCA Bratislava
Bohemians Prag
USC Graz

SU Médling

Slavie Chomutov
ATUS Graz

ASV Linz

PK Slavia VS Plzen
ATUS Graz
SV-Simmering

Event 59 - 50m Breaststroke Women Preliminary

00:27,50
00:26,98
00:26,57
00:25,78
00:24,40
00:25,54
00:26,22
00:26,74
00:27,41
00:27,87

OR

10.04.2008

Jukic, Mirna

AUT  00:30.54

Manchester (GBR)

Preliminary 1

0 Frohnwieser, Juliana 2003 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:38,07
1 Geigl, Janine 2002 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:36,91
2 Kendler, Barbara 2000 AUT  ESV St. Polten 00:36,38
3 Baumann, Lena 2001 AUT  SG ATV ALLROUND Wiener Neustadt 00:36,30
4 Kappacher, Nina 2002 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:36,06
5 Widl, Marlene 2001 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 00:36,12
6 GroiB, Sophie 1999 AUT SV Leoben 00:36,33
7 Cymbalko, Adriana 2003 AUT  SU Mddling 00:36,52
8 Knes, Aline 2001 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 00:36,99
9 Strele, Christine 1999 AUT  SC Sparkasse Soll 00:39,76
Preliminary 2
0 Hatzenbichler, Chantall 1999 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:35,70
1 Sauer, Janine 2000 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:35,30
2 Schwarz, Nina 1998 AUT  ESV St. Polten 00:34,39
3 Wurm, Melissa 1998 AUT  SV-Simmering 00:33,37
4 Nothdurfter, Christina 1994 AUT USC Graz 00:30,78
5 Juric, Ivona 2000 AUT  SU citynet Hall 00:32,73
6 Trnikova, Nikoleta 2002 SVK  Pova skobystricky plavecky oddiel 00:33,90
7 Hudcova, Marika 2001 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:34,91
8 Ahorner, Lina 1997 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:35,59
9 Pilhatsch, Caroline 1999 AUT USC Graz 00:35,80
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 59 - 50m Breaststroke Women Preliminary

Preliminary 3

0 Kraxner, Lena 1999 AUT  AC Donau Chemie St. Veit an der Glan 00:35,64
1 Jelinkova, Barbora 1998 CZE TJ Znojmo 00:35,15
2 Wojaczkova, Michaela 1999 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:34,33
3 Grojer, Lara 1999 AUT  USV Krems 00:33,30
4 Kreundl, Lena 1997 AUT  ASV Linz 00:30,69
5 Nova, Nicole 1995 CZE  PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:31,64
6 Guttmann, Elena 2001 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 00:33,84
7 Duller, Adriana 1997 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:34,90
8 Dittrich, Julia 2000 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:35,56
9  Schattleitner, Victoria 2002 AUT SV Kapfenberg 00:35,80
Preliminary 4
0  Witsch, Verena 2001 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:35,62
1 Tschemer, Viktoria 2000 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:34,99
2 Ziebart, Victoria 2001 AUT  ASV Wien 00:34,31
3 Maresova, Karolina 1997 CZE  Bohemians Prag 00:33,21
4  Gines, Viktoria Zeynep 1998 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:30,28
5 Moravcikova, Martina 1988 CZE  Bohemians Prag 00:31,10
6 Potancokova, Timea 2000 SVK  Dukla Banska Bystrica 00:33,70
7 Rott, Anja 1995 AUT  EW Donau SC 1903 00:34,64
8 Gasowska, Anna 2000 AUT SV Friesen Wien 00:35,50
9 Kronlachner, Angelika 1989 AUT  ASV Linz 00:35,74

Event 60 - 50m Breaststroke Men Preliminary

OR 29.11.2009 Mate, Hunor AUT  00:27.09 Wien (AUT)
OIR 23.11.2014 Steffan, Sebastian AUT  00:28.50 Wien (AUT)

Preliminary 1

0 Witzmann, J6rg 1966 AUT AT Graz 00:33,80
1 Reisner, Niklas 2002 AUT SV Kapfenberg 00:33,62
2 Espernberger, Paul 1999 AUT  ASV Linz 00:33,16
3 Pichler, Alexander 1994 AUT  USC Graz 00:32,99
4 Stroblmair, Jonas 2002 AUT 1. LSK Heindl 00:32,85
5 Gutenberger, Michael 1999 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:32,95
6 Linzer, Sebastian 1999 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:33,10
7  Schaller, Paul 2000 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:33,19
8 Spreizer, Konstantin 2002 AUT  USC Graz 00:33,68
9

bundeshesrat 3

§srent “BnkAet speedo > §ianm Ui

Created by MSECM® WEK 6, Version 6.2016.418. MSECM Austria



Entrylist 6. Session Page 51

4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 60 - 50m Breaststroke Men Preliminary

Preliminary 2

0 Mayerhofer, Hannes 1993 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:32,70
1 Siklenka, Andrej 2003 SVK  Dukla Banska Bystrica 00:32,20
2 Eed, Karim 1996 AUT  SCim Theresianum 00:32,02
3 Fussenegger, Mathias 1989 AUT TS Dornbirn 00:31,81
4 Calis, Bora 2001 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:31,56
5 Bayer, Moritz 2002 AUT  SU Mddling 00:31,65
6  Wippel, Michael 1992 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:31,83
7  Zizek, Gasper 2000 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:32,08
8 Ramadan, Josef 1995 AUT SV Friesen Wien 00:32,33
9 Haeggblom Melzer, Keano 1999 AUT  SCim Theresianum 00:32,77
Preliminary 3
0 Fiedler, Arthur 1998 AUT  SCim Theresianum 00:31,38
1 Hasanovic, Benjamin 2001 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:31,33
2 Kovacs, Gabor 2001 AUT  SU Korneuburg 00:31,12
3 Novotny, Nick 1995 AUT  SU Wien 00:30,91
4  Eisenberger, Gottfried 1993 AUT  USC Graz 00:30,49
5 Eckel, Patrick 1999 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 00:30,80
6 Opalka, Norbert 2000 AUT  ASV Wien 00:31,10
7  Eissner, Max 1998 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:31,21
8 Eisenberger, Konrad 1999 AUT  USC Graz 00:31,35
9  Schleifer, Manuel 1990 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 00:31,52
Preliminary 4
0 Steindl, Manuel 1996 AUT  SC Diana Wien 00:30,22
1 Ma atko, Vojtich 2001 CZE  SK UP Olomouc 00:29,86
2 Bejcek, Martin 1998 CZE  Bohemians Prag 00:28,96
3 Dietrich, Johannes 1993 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 00:28,00
4  Obrovac, Nikola 1998 CRO  Medvescak Zagreb 00:27,50
5 Klobucnik, Tomas 1990 SVK  Dukla Banska Bystrica 00:27,70
6 Rothbauer, Christopher 1998 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 00:28,69
7  Taspinar, Eylp 1997 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:29,65
8 Niedermayer, Jan 1999 AUT  SC Bludenz 00:29,98
9  Astner, Thomas 1998 AUT  SU citynet Hall 00:30,36
Preliminary 5
0 Hren, Erik 1996 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:30,15
1 Petrikovits, Oliver 1997 HUN  Iron Aquatics 00:29,85
2 Nehnevajsa, Josef 1995 CZE  Ustecka Akademie Plaveckych Sportu 00:28,90
3 Pilhatsch, Daniel 1991 AUT  USC Graz 00:27,86
4  Bartunek, Petr 1991 CZE  Ustecka Akademie Plaveckych Sportu 00:27,35
5 Crespo, Edgar 1989 PAN  La Salle 2000 00:27,70
6 Bischof, Roman 1996 CZE  PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:28,64
7 Bamer, Franz Oskar 1994 AUT  SC Diana Wien 00:29,05
8 Turhan, Furkan 1997 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:29,90
9 Giefing, Richard 1995 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:30,36
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17.11.-20.11.2016

4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016

Continue Event 60 - 50m Breaststroke Men Preliminary

Preliminary 6

0 Konzet, Peter 1997
1 Steffan, Sebastian 1997
2 Hrubesch, Jakob 1994
3 Durisin, Peter 1998
4  Skagius, Johannes 1995
5 Reitshammer, Bernhard 1994
6  Kutil, Jan 1991
7 Bayer, Valentin 1999
8 Narnhofer, Thomas 1974
9 Elbahnasawy, Mohamed 1999

AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck

AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr

AUT  USV Krems

SVK  Vysokoskolsky klub Univerzity komenskeho
SWE Sweden

AUT  ASV Linz

CZE PK Slavia VS Plzen

AUT  SU Mddling

AUT  Eisenstadter SU

AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC

Event 61 - 100m Freestyle Women Preliminary

00:30,11
00:29,72
00:28,81
00:27,71
00:26,80
00:27,54
00:28,55
00:28,97
00:29,87
00:30,23

OrR
OJR

01.12.2013
15.11.2015

Koschischek, Birgit
Hechenbichler, Caroline

AUT
AUT

00:53.55
00:54.88

Wiener Neustadt (AUT)
Graz-Eggenberg (AUT)

Preliminary 1

0 Raber, Katharina 1996 AUT  EW Donau SC 1903 01:10,94
1 Vicakova, Paulina 2000 SLO  SV-Simmering (SLO) 01:06,68
2 Storz, Victoria 2001 AUT  SV-Simmering 01:05,68
3 Falkner, Clara 2001 AUT SV Kapfenberg 01:05,51
4 Widl, Marlene 2001 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 01:05,16
5 Amesberger, Sophie 2001 AUT  Welser TV 1862 01:05,19
6 Maric, Ivana 2000 AUT SV Vocklabruck 01:05,66
7  Schoppl, Annika 2000 AUT  SC Hakoah Wien 01:06,53
8 Loidl, Hannah 2000 AUT  SU citynet Hall 01:06,78
9
Preliminary 2
0 Tschemer, Viktoria 2000 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 01:04,37
1 Odry, Alexandra 1999 AUT  Welser TV 1862 01:03,69
2 Knes, Aline 2001 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 01:03,48
3  Ecker, Lena 2002 AUT  ASV Linz 01:03,40
4 Dukic, Dina 2000 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 01:03,37
5 Pienz, Rosalie 2002 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 01:03,39
6 Froschl, Lara 2002 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 01:03,46
7  Zahradnikova, Sophie 1998 SVK  Plavecky Klub Puchov 01:03,50
8 Kotrba, Larissa 2001 AUT  SU Madling 01:04,04
9 Strele, Christine 1999 AUT  SC Sparkasse Soll 01:04,74
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 61 - 100m Freestyle Women Preliminary

Preliminary 3

0 Baumann, Lena 2001 AUT  SG ATV ALLROUND Wiener Neustadt 01:03,14
1 Vingralkova, Viktorie 2001 CZE  SK UP Olomouc 01:03,01
2 Griinzweig, Lea 2003 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:02,88
3 Ungerbock, Linda 2000 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 01:02,61
4  Lutter, Celina 1999 AUT  Schwimmclub Bregenz 01:02,00
5 Untersberger, Madita 1998 AUT SV Vocklabruck 01:02,59
6 Tragler, Elena 2000 AUT SV Worthersee 01:02,75
7  GroiB, Sophie 1999 AUT SV Leoben 01:02,93
8 Fadrna, Tereza 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 01:03,03
9 Popov, Snejana 2001 ROU SV Kapfenberg (ROU) 01:03,27
Preliminary 4
0 Sazelova, Gabriela 1992 CZE  SK UP Olomouc 01:01,85
1 Hanzl, Sophie 1999 AUT  SV-Simmering 01:01,80
2 Kralinger, Lisa 2002 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 01:01,73
3 Ostermayer, Julia 1999 AUT  ASKO SK Traun 01:01,67
4  Gavrilov, Milica 2001 AUT  ASV Linz 01:01,55
5 Anzinger, Natalie Juliane 2000 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 01:01,66
6 Susser, Lisa 2003 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:01,67
7  Eckstein, Lisa 2001 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 01:01,75
8 Futter, Johanna 2003 AUT  SCim Theresianum 01:01,83
9 Kronlachner, Angelika 1989 AUT  ASV Linz 01:01,90
Preliminary 5
0 Laube, Penelope 1998 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 01:01,00
1 Gasowska, Anna 2000 AUT SV Friesen Wien 01:00,29
2 Wojaczkova, Michaela 1999 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:59,65
3 Gebauerova, Petra 1998 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:57,09
4 Hechenbichler, Caroline 2000 AUT  ASV Linz 00:54,88
5 Simovicova, Lucia 1999 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 00:56,86
6 Ozdoyuran, Leyla 2002 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:58,10
7  Gschwentner, Emma 1997 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 01:00,05
8 Schwarz, Karoline 1998 AUT  Eisenstadter SU 01:00,72
9 Gold, Alexandra 1993 AUT  SC Diana Wien 01:01,50
Preliminary 6
0 Krause, Isabella 2001 AUT  SCim Theresianum 01:00,98
1 Raus, Alexandra 1991 AUT  USC Graz 01:00,23
2 Stemberova, Kristyna 2000 CZE  PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:58,67
3 Kukla, Julia 1998 AUT SV Worthersee 00:57,08
4  Kolarova, Anna 1997 CZE  Bohemians Prag 00:54,58
5 Laudova, Petra 1994 CZE  PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:56,82
6 Odabasi, Zeynep 1999 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:57,89
7 Schluge, Ida 2000 AUT TS Dornbirn 01:00,04
8 Waldhart, Hanna 1998 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:00,59
9 Knittlova, Rozalie 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 01:01,38
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 61 - 100m Freestyle Women Preliminary

Preliminary 7

0 Maurer, Rebecca 2000 AUT  ATUS Graz 01:00,87
1 Kubalova, Martina Hana 1999 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 01:00,21
2 Nagy, Vivien 2000 AUT  SU Mddling 00:58,60
3 Elhenicka, Martina 1993 CZE  TJ Loko UP GROUP Trutnov 00:57,03
4 Koschischek, Birgit 1987 AUT  SV-Simmering 00:53,96
5 Pammer, Cornelia 2000 AUT 1. USC Traun 00:56,75
6 Opatril, Lena 1999 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:57,56
7 Kulova, Jana 2001 AUT  SU citynet Hall 00:59,70
8 Hatzenbichler, Chantall 1999 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 01:00,46
9 Memic, Arijana 1999 AUT  ASV Wien 01:01,04

Event 62 - 100m Freestyle Men Preliminary

ORrR 18.01.2015 Jukic, Dinko AUT  00:48.19 Linz Dornach (AUT)
OIR 30.08.2016 Trampitsch, Alexander AUT  00:49.01 Berlin (GER)

Preliminary 1

0 Knabl, Luis 1992 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein

1 Reisner, Niklas 2002 AUT SV Kapfenberg 01:00,40
2 Siklenka, Andrej 2003 SVK  Dukla Banska Bystrica 00:58,90
3 Preisinger, Felix 2001 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 00:58,35
4 Lasee, Vincent 2000 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:58,13
5 Leidenfrost, David 1993 AUT  SC Diana Wien 00:58,14
6 Venetsanos, Leon 2000 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:58,43
7  Schaller, Paul 2000 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:59,18
8 Lange, Alexander 2001 AUT  USC Graz 01:01,91
9

Preliminary 2

0 Pfeifer, Paul 2001 AUT  Eisenstadter SU 00:58,05
1 Hammermuller, Jan 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:58,01
2  Bayer, Moritz 2002 AUT  SU Madling 00:57,92
3 Unterganschnigg, Stefan 2000 AUT  SU Wien 00:57,86
4  Gutenberger, Michael 1999 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:57,64
5 Winsauer, Andreas 1998 AUT TS Dornbirn 00:57,70
6 Muhamedbegovic, Demir 2000 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 00:57,87
7  Amlacher, Kevin 2000 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:57,96
8 Umlauft, Jakob 2001 AUT TS Dornbirn 00:58,04
9  Wohleser, Maximilian 1999 AUT  USC Graz 00:58,09
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 62 - 100m Freestyle Men Preliminary

Preliminary 3

0 Binder, Daniel 2001 AUT  SU Mddling 00:57,21
1 Opalka, Norbert 2000 AUT  ASV Wien 00:57,05
2 Strnad, Mihael 1999 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:56,87
3 Fiedler, Arthur 1998 AUT  SCim Theresianum 00:56,80
4  Linzer, Sebastian 1999 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:56,76
5 Wutti, Lukas 2000 AUT SV Worthersee 00:56,78
6 Pauritsch, Johannes 1997 AUT USC Graz 00:56,82
7  Fritthum, Benjamin 2001 AUT  SCim Theresianum 00:56,95
8 Barendrecht, Valentin 1999 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:57,05
9 Heppe, Dominik 1999 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 00:57,47
Preliminary 4
0 Odabasi, Ali 2000 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:56,54
1 Petrikovits, Oliver 1997 HUN  Iron Aquatics 00:56,06
2 Seyr, Robin 1998 AUT 1. LSK Heindl 00:56,00
3 Nestler, Jakob 1999 AUT  ESV St. Polten 00:55,97
4  Tintel, Christoph 1995 AUT  EW Donau SC 1903 00:55,89
5 Huber, Florian 2000 AUT 1. LSK Heindl 00:55,90
6 Pyrek, Sebastian 2001 AUT AT Graz 00:55,99
7  Stirling, Christopher 2002 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:56,02
8 Scheibenbauer, Franz 2002 AUT  SU Mdodling 00:56,21
9 Machalla, Matyas 2001 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:56,66
Preliminary 5
0 Novotny, Nick 1995 AUT  SU Wien 00:55,81
1 Ramadan, Josef 1995 AUT SV Friesen Wien 00:55,67
2 Knehtl, Miha 1999 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:55,64
3 Mayerhofer, Hannes 1993 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:55,60
4 Schocher, Gustav 1999 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 00:55,54
5 Lesjak, Filip 1999 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:55,59
6 Pichler, Alexander 1994 AUT  USC Graz 00:55,61
7  Schuh, Lukas 2000 AUT  SG ATV ALLROUND Wiener Neustadt 00:55,64
8 Cepicka, Johannes 1998 AUT  SC Bludenz 00:55,80
9  Frank, Jakob 1999 AUT  ASV Wien 00:55,83
Preliminary 6
0 Scherer, Michael 1999 AUT SV Vocklabruck 00:55,43
1 Sizanli, Kayra 2000 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:55,30
2 Sedlacek, Dominik 1998 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:55,21
3 Poduschka, Sebastian 1999 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:54,87
4 Ma atko, Voijtich 2001 CZE  SK UP Olomouc 00:54,75
5 Kiziltan, Mehmet 2000 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:54,78
6 Klicnik, Jan 2001 AUT  USC Graz 00:55,18
7 Bildstein, Erik 1991 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:55,27
8  Vukovic, Milan 1999 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:55,31
9 Milcher, Lukas 2001 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 00:55,52
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 62 - 100m Freestyle Men Preliminary

Preliminary 7

0 Rupp, Marco 1998 AUT  Wolfsberg 00:54,63
1 Reiser, Marco 2000 AUT  USC Graz 00:54,52
2 Dittrich, Moritz 2001 AUT  SV-Simmering 00:54,32
3 Niedermayer, Jan 1999 AUT  SC Bludenz 00:54,16
4 Matera, Jan 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:53,98
5 Lechner, Maximilian 2000 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 00:54,11
6 Sonntag, Marco 1998 AUT  SK Kruder Zirl 00:54,23
7  Neubauer, Florian 1998 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 00:54,39
8 Fessl, Simon 1999 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 00:54,63
9  Auersbacher, Fabian 1999 AUT TS Dornbirn 00:54,66
Preliminary 8
0 Konzet, Peter 1997 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:53,92
1 Matejka, Patrik 1997 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:53,73
2 Holbling, Alexander 2001 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 00:53,54
3 Popelka, Simon 1999 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 00:53,50
4 Hufschmidt, Paul 2000 AUT  Welser TV 1862 00:53,37
5 Hloben, Adam 2001 CZE  TJ Znojmo 00:53,50
6 Gschwentner, Xaver 1999 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:53,53
7 Mandl, Nikolaus 1993 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:53,60
8 Varol, Murat Can 2001 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:53,80
9  Krug, Christoph 1994 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:53,94
Preliminary 9
0 Rosipal, Adam 1999 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 00:53,05
1 Haider, Stephan 1999 AUT  SC Diana Wien 00:52,60
2 Pichler, August 1998 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:52,05
3 Bildstein, Jirgen 1988 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:52,05
4  Matje, Philip 1997 AUT  SportUnion ADM Linz 00:51,95
5 Nussbaumer, Felix 1999 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 00:51,98
6 Mihlhans, Christoph 2000 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 00:52,05
7  Havlik, Daniel 1999 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:52,07
8 Pilhatsch, Stefan 2000 AUT  USC Graz 00:52,78
9  Schinnerl, Simon 2001 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:53,26
Preliminary 10
0 MoBler, Michael 1993 AUT  ATUS Graz 00:51,64
1 Stockinger, Dietmar 1982 AUT  Eisenstadter SU 00:51,30
2 Hofferer, Markus 1994 AUT USC Graz 00:50,51
3 Grinberger, Robin 1998 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 00:50,05
4  Reitshammer, Bernhard 1994 AUT  ASV Linz 00:48,90
5 Puchly, Tomas 1998 SVK  Dukla Banska Bystrica 00:49,30
6 Simacek, Martin 1997 CZE PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:50,16
7  Szucsik, Bence 1998 HUN  Iron Aquatics 00:50,78
8  Sirmaci, Ozden 2000 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:51,39
9 Celaj, Mark 1995 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:51,79
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 62 - 100m Freestyle Men Preliminary

Preliminary 11

0 Zimmermann, Florian 1993 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:51,53
1 Hlavek, Juraj 1994 SVK  Vysokoskolsky klub Univerzity komenskeho 00:50,93
2 Unger, Dominik 1995 AUT  USC Graz 00:50,22
3 Gezmis, Erge Can 1998 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:49,59
4 Knabl, Alexander 1995 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 00:48,84
5 Gigler, Heiko 1996 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 00:49,09
6 Cermak, Ondrej 1987 CZE TJ Znojmo 00:50,10
7  Ozcan, Kaan 1998 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:50,65
8 Adam, Franz 1998 AUT  USC Graz 00:51,39
9 Noll, David 1999 CZE  Bohemians Prag 00:51,74
Preliminary 12
0 Bachan, Lukas 1997 CZE KPS Ostrava 00:51,46
1 Cevis, Berkan 1999 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:50,90
2 Cmel, Miroslav 1993 SVK  Vysokoskolsky klub Univerzity komenskeho 00:50,21
3 Eisenberger, Gottfried 1993 AUT  USC Graz 00:49,42
4  Sefl, Jan 1990 CZE PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:48,76
5 Trampitsch, Alexander 1999 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 00:49,01
6 Novak, Petr 1996 CZE  Bohemians Prag 00:50,08
7 Hren, Erik 1996 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 00:50,65
8 Hrubesch, Jakob 1994 AUT  USV Krems 00:51,34
9 Gures, Umit Can 1999 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 00:51,66

Event 63 - 200m Ind. Medley Women Preliminary

OR 31.08.2014 Zaiser, Lisa AUT  02:07.30 Dubai (UAE)
OIR 12.03.2006 Dittrich, Nina AUT  02:15.79 Wr.Neustadt (AUT)

Preliminary 1

0

1

2

3 Vicakova, Paulina 2000 SLO  SV-Simmering (SLO)

4 Lair, Antonia 2001 AUT  Eisenstadter SU 02:39,74
5 Dillice, Helin 2002 AUT SV Friesen Wien 02:42,12
6

7

8

9
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 63 - 200m Ind. Medley Women Preliminary

Preliminary 2

0 Henninger, Robin-Ann 1996 GER  Tiroler Wassersportverein (GER) 02:39,15
1 Hammerle, Sarah 2002 AUT TS Dornbirn 02:38,23
2 Cymbalko, Adriana 2003 AUT  SU Mddling 02:37,45
3 Bodner, Carina 2002 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 02:36,82
4  Gold, Alexandra 1993 AUT  SC Diana Wien 02:36,08
5 Prammer, Franziska 2000 AUT  Welser TV 1862 02:36,57
6 Fadrna, Tereza 2000 CZE KPS Ostrava 02:37,39
7  Kolozsi, Jennifer 2001 AUT 1. LSK Heindl 02:37,79
8 Ecker, Lena 2002 AUT  ASV Linz 02:38,56
9

Preliminary 3
0 Schluge, Ida 2000 AUT TS Dornbirn 02:35,28
1 Leu, Emma 2001 AUT  SC Diana Wien 02:34,18
2 Majkut, Elisabeth 2002 AUT SV Friesen Wien 02:32,87
3 Kralinger, Lisa 2002 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 02:32,34
4  Schwarz, Karoline 1998 AUT  Eisenstadter SU 02:31,12
5 Lysakova, Leona 2001 CZE KPS Ostrava 02:32,20
6 Kendler, Barbara 2000 AUT  ESV St. Polten 02:32,78
7  Sauer, Janine 2000 AUT  ATUS Graz 02:34,16
8 Holzl, Sonja 1994 AUT  ATUS Graz 02:34,65
9 Tragler, Elena 2000 AUT SV Worthersee 02:35,40

Preliminary 4
0 Gyurko, Virag 1998 AUT  SV-Simmering 02:29,72
1 Wurm, Melissa 1998 AUT  SV-Simmering 02:26,68
2 Nova, Nicole 1995 CZE  PK Slavia VS Plzen 02:22,07
3 Hufnagl, Claudia 1996 AUT  USC Graz 02:19,20
4  Kreundl, Lena 1997 AUT  ASV Linz 02:13,58
5 Rashid Taghipour, Sara 1999 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 02:18,74
6 Gschwentner, Emma 1997 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 02:21,42
7  Grojer, Lara 1999 AUT  USV Krems 02:23,51
8 Hudcova, Marika 2001 CZE KPS Ostrava 02:28,21
9  Lutz, Sophie 2002 AUT  ASV Wien 02:30,60

Preliminary 5
0 Bihlmayer, Carina 2002 AUT  SC Sparkasse Soll 02:29,22
1 Moser, Lena 1999 AUT SV Kapfenberg 02:26,25
2 Dragovic, Mila 2002 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 02:21,61
3 Pammer, Cornelia 2000 AUT 1. USC Traun 02:19,16
4  Horska, Kristyna 1997 CZE  Bohemians Prag 02:10,40
5 Maresova, Karolina 1997 CZE  Bohemians Prag 02:18,69
6 Trnikova, Nikoleta 2002 SVK  Pova skobystricky plavecky oddiel 02:21,32
7  Enkner, Johanna 2000 AUT  SportUnion ADM Linz 02:23,08
8 Purner, Tina 1998 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 02:27,12
9 Ziebart, Victoria 2001 AUT  ASV Wien 02:30,49
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 63 - 200m Ind. Medley Women Preliminary

Preliminary 6

0 Ahorner, Lina 1997 AUT  Welser TV 1862 02:28,95
1 Duller, Adriana 1997 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 02:23,57
2 Muselova, Tereza 2001 CZE  Bohemians Prag 02:21,53
3 Pawlik, Michelle 2000 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 02:18,90
4  Zaiser, Lisa 1994 AUT  ASV Linz 02:08,57
5 Zavadova, Barbora 1993 CZE KPS Ostrava 02:14,07
6 Spaczay, Alexandra Laura 2000 AUT  ASV Wien 02:20,29
7 Schwarz, Nina 1998 AUT  ESV St. Polten 02:22,55
8 Zweibrot, Sara 2002 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 02:26,73
9 Gavrilov, Milica 2001 AUT  ASV Linz 02:30,15

Event 64 - 200m Ind. Medley Men Preliminary

ORrR 10.12.2009 Rogan, Markus AUT  01:51.72 Istanbul (TUR)
OJR 23.11.2014 Steffan, Sebastian AUT  01:58.84 Wien (AUT)

Preliminary 1

0 Fischerlehner, Max 2001 AUT 1. LSK Heindl 02:27,65
1 Pfeifer, Paul 2001 AUT  Eisenstadter SU 02:25,85
2 Miglbauer, Marvin 2002 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 02:24,41
3  Linzer, Sebastian 1999 CZE KPS Ostrava 02:23,04
4 Amlacher, Kevin 2000 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 02:22,44
5 Barendrecht, Valentin 1999 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 02:22,49
6 Pock, Nicolas 2000 AUT  SC Bludenz 02:23,40
7  Pinter, Paul 2000 AUT  HSV Wr. Neustadt 02:25,64
8 Spaczay, Balazs Adam 2002 AUT  ASV Wien 02:27,42
9  Filipovic, Marko 2001 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 02:29,74
Preliminary 2
0 Steindl, Manuel 1996 AUT  SC Diana Wien 02:21,94
1 Karl, Luca 2002 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 02:20,35
2 Egger, David 1994 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 02:19,90
3 Lisch, Mathias 1998 AUT  SC Bludenz 02:19,10
4  Stulik, Richard 2001 CZE  TJ Znojmo 02:18,50
5 Zizek, Gasper 2000 SLO  Plavalni klub Branik Maribor 02:18,67
6 Hasanovic, Benjamin 2001 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 02:19,42
7 Kovacs, Gabor 2001 AUT  SU Korneuburg 02:20,02
8 Umlauft, Jakob 2001 AUT TS Dornbirn 02:21,90
9 Schuh, Lukas 2000 AUT  SG ATV ALLROUND Wiener Neustadt 02:22,17
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Continue Event 64 - 200m Ind. Medley Men Preliminary

Preliminary 3

0 Rizek, Bernhard 2001 AUT  SV-Simmering 02:18,37
1 Pyrek, Sebastian 2001 AUT AT Graz 02:17,12
2 Gelmych, Alexander James 1999 CZE TJ Znojmo 02:14,85
3 Niedermayer, Jan 1999 AUT  SC Bludenz 02:14,70
4 Shurdhaj, Florjan 1999 AUT SV Leoben 02:13,41
5 Grabmaier, Christoph 2000 AUT  Union Siidstadt 02:14,68
6  Eckel, Patrick 1999 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 02:14,82
7  Fessl, Simon 1999 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 02:15,74
8 Krug, Christoph 1994 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:17,74
9 Calis, Bora 2001 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 02:18,41
Preliminary 4
0 Holbling, Alexander 2001 AUT  ATUS Knittelfeld 02:10,25
1 Lenzeder, Patrik 1999 AUT SV Vocklabruck 02:07,82
2 Klobucnik, Tomas 1990 SVK  Dukla Banska Bystrica 02:05,00
3 Senn, Andreas 1994 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:02,99
4 Havranek, Tomas 1994 CZE  Bohemians Prag 01:59,06
5 Jelenak, Pavol 1992 SVK  Vysokoskolsky klub Univerzity komenskeho 02:00,73
6 Bischof, Roman 1996 CZE PK Slavia VS Plzen 02:03,76
7  Jaksche, Alexander 1998 AUT  Welser TV 1862 02:06,79
8 Trampitsch, Alexander 1999 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 02:09,03
9 Elbahnasawy, Mohamed 1999 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 02:12,61
Preliminary 5
0 Espernberger, Paul 1999 AUT  ASV Linz 02:09,97
1 Rosipal, Adam 1999 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 02:07,16
2 Toth, Nikolaj 1996 SVK  Vysokoskolsky klub Univerzity komenskeho 02:04,58
3 Crespo, Edgar 1989 PAN La Salle 2000 02:02,50
4  Gigler, Heiko 1996 AUT SV Volksbank Spittal 01:58,89
5 Gezmis, Erge Can 1998 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 02:00,68
6 Turhan, Furkan 1997 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 02:03,70
7  Petterson, Axel 1995 SWE J6nkopings Simsallskap 02:06,00
8 Mizera, Daniel 1999 SVK  PK ORCA Bratislava 02:08,55
9 Bamer, Franz Oskar 1994 AUT  SC Diana Wien 02:12,35
Preliminary 6
0 Sperl, Michael 1999 CZE PK Slavia VS Plzen 02:09,06
1 Bejcek, Martin 1998 CZE  Bohemians Prag 02:07,00
2 Taspinar, Eylup 1997 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 02:04,30
3 Hakan, Batuhan 1998 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 02:02,40
4  Steffan, Sebastian 1997 AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr 01:58,38
5 Janecek, Pavel 1994 CZE  Delfin Nachod 01:59,30
6 Alkan, Samet 1998 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 02:03,23
7  Rothbauer, Christopher 1998 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 02:05,81
8  Nussbaumer, Felix 1999 AUT  Vienna Aquatic SC 02:08,40
9 Haider, Stephan 1999 AUT  SC Diana Wien 02:10,27
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Event 66 - 800m Freestyle Men slow heats

ORrR 11.08.2013 Brandl, David AUT  07:49.84 Berlin (GER)

OJR 20.11.2014 Aubdck, Felix AUT 07:52.81 Wien (AUT)

Heat 1
0 Dachs, Manuel 2000 AUT  SU Neusiedl 09:27,72
1 Gschwentner, Xaver 1999 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 09:06,33
2 Stulik, Richard 2001 CZE TJ Znojmo 08:58,15
3 Karl, Luca 2002 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 08:52,07
4 Ispas, Alexandru 2002 AUT  SU Generali Salzburg 08:50,68
5 Machalla, Matyas 2001 CZE KPS Ostrava 08:51,47
6 Hercog, Jan 1998 AUT  USC Graz 08:54,93
7 Keller, Lucas 2001 AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck 09:06,09
8  Cukic, Josip 1996 AUT SV Kapfenberg 09:07,61
9 Staber, Patrick 1996 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen

Heat 2
0 Sonntag, Marco 1998 AUT  SK Kruder Zirl 08:44,43
1 Hloben, Adam 2001 CZE  TJ Znojmo 08:30,40
2 Yildirim, Engin 1995 TUR  ENKA Swim Club 08:12,50
3 Ambros, Lukas 1997 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 08:09,04
4 Brandl, David 1987 AUT 1. Perger SV 08:06,52
5 Polcar, Dominik 1998 CZE PK Slavia VS Plzen 08:08,01
6 Hanzal, Jan 1998 CZE  Bohemians Prag 08:11,92
7  Staudinger, Manuel 1999 AUT  SVS-Schwimmen 08:17,17
8 Keinrath, Stefan 1995 AUT  Eisenstadter SU 08:40,03
9 Nigg, Moritz 2000 AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein 08:48,53

Event 67 - 4x50m Medley Women Preliminary

OR 23.11.2014 USCG 01:51.63 Wien (AUT)

Preliminary 1

0 1.Team AUT  Welser TV 1862

1 1. Team AUT  SU citynet Hall

2 1.Team AUT  ATUS Graz

3 1.Team AUT  USC Graz

4 1. Team AUT  SU Generali Salzburg

5 1. Team AUT  EW Donau SC 1903

6 1. Team AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein
7 1. Team AUT  ASV Linz

8 1. Team AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck

9
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4. Int. Osterr. Kurzbahnstaatsmeisterschaften 2016
17.11.-20.11.2016

Event 68 - 4x50m Medley Men Preliminary

OR 23.11.2014 USCG 01:39.26 Wien (AUT)

Preliminary 1

0
1
2 1. Team AUT  SC IKB Innsbruck
3 1. Team AUT  ATUS Graz
4 1. Team AUT  ASKOE SC Steyr
5 1. Team AUT  Tiroler Wassersportverein
6 1. Team AUT  SC Bludenz
7 1. Team AUT AT Graz
8
9
Preliminary 2
0
1 1. Team AUT SV Volksbank Spittal
2 1. Team AUT TS Dornbirn
3 1. Team AUT  SVS-Schwimmen
4 1. Team AUT  Welser TV 1862
5 1. Team AUT  USC Graz
6 1.Team AUT  Eisenstadter SU
7 1. Team AUT  SU Generali Salzburg
8
9
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